Current Ratio Current Assets Current Liabilities

Debt-Equity Ratio Total Debt Shareholder's Equity

Debt Service
Coverage Ratio

Earnings for debt service= Net
profit after taxes+Non-cash
expenses + interest on debt

Debt Service= Principal
repayments+interest

Return on Equity
Ratio

Net Profits after taxes - extra
ordinary income

Average Shareholder's
Equity

Trade receivable
turnover ratio

Revenue from Operations Average Trade Receivables

Trade payable
turnover ratio

Total Expenses- Depreciation-
Finance Cost

Average Trade Payables

Net Capital
Turnover ratio

Revenue from Operations
Working Capital= Current
Assets-Current Liabilities

Net profit ratio
Net profits after taxes-extra
ordinary income

Revenue from Operations

Return on capital
employed

Earning before interest and
taxes

Capital Employed=Tangible
Net Worth+Total Debt

64

COASTAL ROADWAYS LIMITED.
42 OTHER STATUTORY INFORMATION
i.

ii.
iii.
iv.
v.

vi.

vii.

viii.

43

44

i. Nature of the prior period error :

ii. Correction Methodology :

iii. Impact of restatement on comparative figures : (₹ in lacs)

Particulars
As previously

reported
Adjustment As Restated

Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2024
Non Current Investments (Mutual Funds)   429.48   158.12   587.60
Deferred Tax Liabilitiy   130.86   21.99   152.86
Other Equity   1,643.61   136.12   1,779.73
Total Equity   2,058.27   136.12   2,194.39

Statement of Profit & Loss for the year ended 31st March 2024
Other Income   40.01   158.12   198.13
Profit Before Tax   244.76   158.12   402.88
Tax Expenses (including Deferred Tax)   18.78   21.99   40.77
Profit After Tax   225.98   136.12   362.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period   225.01   136.12   361.14

EPS (Basic & Diluted) in ₹   5.43   3.28   8.71

iv. No Impact on Cash flows :

Accompanying notes 1 to 44 form an integral part of the financial statements

In terms of our report of even date

Virat Sharma
Partner
Membership No.061553
For & on behalf of
Patanjali & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN 308163E
Kolkata, the 28th day of May 2025

The Company does not have any Benami property, where any proceeding has been initiated or pending against the company
for holding any Benami property.
The Company does not have any transactions with companies struck off.
The Company does not have any charges or satisfaction which is yet to be registered with ROC beyond the statutory period.